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Show cause letter
By Speed Post/ E-mail

No:- IBM/GHY/MEG/EKH/LST Dated- 19.1.2018

To,

Mr. K Singh Wann & Sons

P.O- Ichamati, Via- Cherrapunjee
East Khasi Hills, Meghalaya - 793112
e-mail: ksinghwannl@gmail.com

Subject: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017, in respect of your
Mawlong limestone mine over an area of 4.56 Ha. in East Khasi Hills district of Meghalaya.

Reference: The office letter of even number dtd. 14.11.2017.

Sir,
Undersigned has issued violation letter of even number dated 14.11.17 for below mentioned rules of
Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017.

Rule Number Nature of violations observed

11(3) Every approved mining plan shall be subjected to | After approval of the mining plan on 5.5.2005,
review & updation in every five years as per the provision | for fresh grant of ML, no document has been
of sub rule 1 of rule 17 of Minerals (Other than Atomic & | submitted to this office regarding review & up-
Hydrocarbon Energy Minerals) Concession Rules 2016. dation of the mining plan for the next five years
& further onwards.

27(2): Where financial assurance is required to be furnished | No financial assurance in the form of bank
by the holder of the mining lease under sub-rule (1), such | guarantee has been submitted to this office till
amount of financial assurance shall be submitted to the | date.

authorised officer, as the case may be, in the form of a bank

guarantee 1n the format specified by the Indian Bureau of
Mines:

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable
under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not found
satistactory.

04. You are, therefore, directed to show cause within a period of 30 days from the date of issue of this letter, as
to why you should not be prosecuted for the above offences.

05. Please note that no further notice will be given to you in this regard

Yours faithfully,

B

(PK Bhattacharjee)
Regional Controller of Mines

Copy forwarded for kind information to:
(i) The Controller of Mines (EZ), Camp at Nagpur, IBM Nagpur

(ii) The Director, Directorate of Mineral Resources,

%
Govt. of Meghalaya, Risa Colony, Shillong-793003 (Meghalaya) W\
| 1

(PK Bhattacharjee)
Regional Controller of Mines

o




